
  

EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

BANGKOK 
สถานเอกอคัรราชทตูสาธารณรฐัฟลิิปปนิส์  กรงุเทพฯ 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT 

OF OFFICIAL CAR FOR USE OF THE PHILIPPINE EMBASSY  

IN BANGKOK, THAILAND 

 

 

1. The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines in Bangkok, Thailand, through the 

authorized appropriations under the General Appropriations Act intends to apply the sum 

of Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 3,500,000.00) or approximately Two 

Million, Five Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thai Baht and Twenty-

Eight Satang (THB2,516,388.28) or approximately Seventy-Four Thousand Eleven US Dollars 

and Forty-Two Cents (US$74,011.42) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 

payments under the contract for the “Procurement of Official Car for Use of the Philippine 

Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand.” Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines in Bangkok, Thailand now invites bids for 
the “Procurement of Official Car for Use of the Philippine Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand,” 

described as follows:   
 

Lot No. 

 

Project Specifications 

              

Approved Budget 

for the Contract* 

 

Non-refundable 

Bid Fees* 

 

1 

Motor vehicle to be purchased locally 

Sedan with an engine displacement not exceeding 

3000cc; diesel-fed 

 

Should include: 

Leather seats 

Air-conditioning 

Black exterior/body color 

Flag holder 

Third Party Liability (TPL) Insurance 

Tint/Film 

 

 

Php 3,500,000.00 
 THB 2,516,388.28 

US$ 74,011.42 

 

 

 

Php 5,000.00 
THB 3,905.38 

US$ 114.87 

 

 

*Conversion rates used were as of 9 September 2016 (3rd Quarter Rates). 

 

3. The Philippine Embassy in Bangkok-BAC has scheduled  the following activities for the 

said project: 

 
 

Pre-Bid Conference 

              

Deadline of Submission of Bids Bid Opening 

19 September 2016 

Monday, 10:00 AM 
03 October 2016 

Monday, 11:30 AM 

03 October 2016 
Monday, 1:30 AM 

Venue: Philippine Embassy Conference Room, 760 Sukhumvit Road, Klongtan, Klongtoey, 

Bangkok 10110, Thailand 

 

The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested bidders. However, only bidders who 

have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the Pre-Bid 

Conference.   

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Embassy of the Republic of the 

Philippines in Bangkok, Thailand and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Philippine 



Embassy Conference Room, 760 Sukhumvit Road corner Soi 30/1, Klongtan, Klongtoey, 

Bangkok 10110 Thailand. 

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on 9 

September 2016 onwards from the address above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee 

in the amount of Php 5,000.00 or THB3,905.38 or US$ 114.87. 

 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 

Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, 

provided that Bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later 

than the submission of their bids. 

 

5. The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines in Bangkok, Thailand will hold a Pre-Bid 

Conference on 19 September 2016 at 760 Sukhumvit Road corner Soi 30/1, Klongtan, 

Klongtoey, Bangkok 10110 Thailand, which shall be open to all interested parties. 

 

6. Bids must be delivered to 760 Sukhumvit Road corner Soi 30/1, Klongtan, Klongtoey, 

Bangkok 10110 Thailand on or before 11:30am on Monday, 3 October 2016.  All Bids 

must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount 

stated in ITB (Instructions to Bidders) Clause 18.  

 

Bid opening shall be at 1:30pm on 3 October 2016 at 760 Sukhumvit Road corner Soi 

30/1, Klongtan, Klongtoey, Bangkok 10110 Thailand.  Bids will be opened in the 

presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address above. Late 

bids shall not be accepted. 

 

7. The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines in Bangkok, Thailand reserves the right to 

accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time 

prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

 

8. For further information, please contact: 

 

Ms. Anna Marie C. Santos 

Bids and Awards Committee, Secretariat  

Philippine Embassy, Bangkok, Thailand 

760 Sukhumvit Road corner Soi 30/1 (Soi Philippines) 

Klongtan, Klongtoey 

Bangkok 10110 

Tel. No. (02) 259-0139; Fax no. (02) 259-2809 

Email address: bangkokpe@gmail.com  

 

 

 
 

 

 MARY ANNE A. PADUA 

                      Chairman 

                                                            Bids and Awards Committee 
 

 

10 September 2016, Bangkok 

 

mailto:bangkokpe@gmail.com

